
 

 

ADDENDUM/CORRIGENDUM  NO. 01 DATED 12-03-2021 TO TENDER REF 
NO.MMTC/DRO/INSURANCE/2021-22 DATED 09-03-2021. 

Break-up of SI Value of Rs.140 crores of S.No. 2 Jewellers Block Insurance Policy as under: 

S.No. Policy Description Break-ups 
(Rs.in crores) 

Sl.No.2 Jewellers 
Block 
Insurance 
Policy 

a) Vault of OGL (Gold/Silver) and 
DTA (Gold) and other vaults for 
Gold /Silver 
Medallions/Stores/Factory/ 
Materials like Medallions / 
Bars/Silverwares/ Sanchi/Gold 
Jewellery/ Gold Coins etc in 
Retail Showrooms. 
 

130.00 

  b) Cash in hand 
 

0.50 

  c) Cash in transit 
 

0.50 

  d) Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings, 
Property in custody of 
brokers/cutters/agents/Fabricat
ion etc. 

 

4.00 

  Locations:  
i) Ground Floor, First Floor, 

Second Floor and Third Floor of 
F&G Blocks, Flatted Factories 
Complex, Jhandewalan, Rani 
Jhansi Road, New Delhi – 
110055 

ii) MMTC Showroom and 
extension counters at MMTC 
Corporate Office, Core-1, 
SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi – 110 003 and 
showroom at Jhandewalan 
Flatted Factory Complex. 
 

 

  iii) NSEZ, NOIDA   
 

5.00 

  Total: 140.00  

This Addendum/Corrigendum is the integral part of TENDER REF NO.MMTC/DRO/INSURANCE/2021-
22 DATED 09-03-2021. 

All other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. 


